

®

SLP(C)No. 7014 OF 2005
ITEM No.46

Court No. 5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7014/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2005 in AN 557/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

M/S. SKYLARK COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH AWARE AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.7019/2005

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

In both SLPsMr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Rajagopal, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Rajagopal, Adv.

Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Meenakashi Grover, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam, Adv. for

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For Respondent (s)Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.

Nos.65 to 93 in Mr. Dushyant A.Dave, Sr.Adv.

SLP(C) 7014/03 & for Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Res. No.30 in

SLP(C) No.7019/05

For State of Mr. S.K.Dholkia, Sr. Adv.

Maharashtra Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv.

Nos.1 to 3Mr. R.K.Adsure, Adv.

in SLP(C) 7019/05

Respondent No.8 Mr. P. Samba Murthy, in person.

In SLP(C) 7019/05

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 65 to 93 in SLP(C) No.7014 of 2005 and for Respondent No.30 in SLP(C) No.7019 of 2005. Mr. P.S. Murthy, Respondent No.8 appears in person in SLP(C) No.7019 of 2005 and accepts notice.

Mr. R.K. Adsure, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in SLP(C) No.7019 of 2005. Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. List thereafter.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master