

ITEM NO.1
(Ch.M.)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7014/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2005 in AN No. 557/2004 & WP No. 1663/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. SKYLARK COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH AWARE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for transposition the respdt.Nos. 1-10,13-19,21-37,39-40,42-48,50,52-59,78A,78B & 78C as petr.)

Date: 26/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Beena Madhavan,adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, sought to be transposed as petitioners, that Vakalatnama has already been filed by her.

IA No.4 is allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[ANAND SINGH]
COURT MASTER