

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO....IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 930 OF 2006

M/S. SKYLARK COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MR.S.S.MOKASHIM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution]

WITH

I.A. NO.....in Civil Appeal NO. 929 of 2006

(With appln. for substitution]

Date: 05/09/2011 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co. (not present)

For Respondent(s) M/S Gagrat & Co. (not present)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the parties.

Two weeks' time is granted to the appellant for
filing chamber summons for service on the legal
representatives of deceased respondent - Jayshree J. Kabre
failing which the substitution applications shall stand
dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master Court Master