

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOs. 7&8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 929 OF 2006

M/S. SKYLARK COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.  
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record L.Rs. Of R.No. 4,  
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

WITH

I.A.NOs. 8&9 IN C.A.NO. 930/2006

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record L.Rs. Of R.No. 80,  
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 These I.As. are called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Karan Kanmal, Adv. for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

For Respondent(s)  
M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.  
Respondent-In-Person (N.P.)  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The prayer in I.A. Nos. 7&8 in C.A.No. 929/2006  
and I.A. Nos. 8&9 in C.A. No. 930/2006 is to substitute  
Mrs. Jayshree J. Kabre, the deceased respondent No. 4  
in C.A.No. 929/2006 and respondent No. 80 in C.A. No.  
930/2006 (common respondent in both the matters). It is  
stated in the applications that the deceased respondent  
has died on 17.09.2008. The delay is condoned and the  
applications are allowed.

The cause title of the Civil Appeals be amended  
accordingly.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR