

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 930/2006

M/S. SKYLARK COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MR.S.S.MOKASHIM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and transposing respondents as petitioners and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 929/2006

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Rekha Rajgopal, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.M. Mohta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
Mr. Levi Ruben, Adv.  
Mrs. Mrinal Majumdar, Adv.  
Miss Kashmira Bharucha, Adv.  
M/s Gagrat & Co., Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

For State

Madhu Bala

Date: 2014.07.12

13:52:40 IST

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Reason:

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that he may be given some time to prepare convenience volumes containing relevant documents which will facilitate the hearing of the appeals.

Having regard to the voluminous record, we are of the view that hearing of this case should be deferred to Wednesday i.e. 16th July, 2014.

List on Wednesday i.e. 16th July, 2014 at the top of the list.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER